

MAT-1045 of 2025

**17.07.2025
Item no.12
Court No.50**

**Abhishek Mistry.
VS
The West Bengal State University & Ors.**

Ld. Advocate Kausheyo Roy appears for appellant.

Perused the report of the Superintendent, SR Section.

It transpires from the said report that following defects are still subsisting in the instant appeal:

- 1.** The memo of appeal needs to be classified in words at its head.
- 2.** Unnecessary recitals furnished above the main cause title calls for deletion.

In view of the above, Ld. Advocate for the appellant is hereby directed to take appropriate step within one week from this date positively.

Registrar Administration (L&OM)