

8
11.09.2025
Ct. No. 11
rrc

FMA 1219 of 2025
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2025
(Abhishek Mistry Vs. The West Bengal State
University & Ors.)

Mr. P. Ghosh

.... For the appellant

Mr. Santanu Kumar Mitra, Sr. Govt. Adv.
Mr. Amartya Paul

..... For the University

Mr. Paul, learned advocate appearing for the University prays for extension of time to file the affidavit-in-opposition.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed within a week from date. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week after the Vacation.

List the matter for further consideration under the same heading in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 11th November, 2025.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)