

9
11.11.2025
Ct. No. 11
KCP

FMA 1219 of 2025
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2025
(Abhishek Mistry Vs. The West Bengal State
University & Ors.)

Mr. K. J. Tewari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prantick Ghosh,
Mr. Amrit Sinha,
Mr. Aniruddha Tewari,
Ms. Samriddhi Nayak,
Ms. Sarawani Ghosh,
Ms. Poulomi Saha.

.... For the appellant

Mr. Santanu Kumar Mitra, Sr. Govt. Adv.
..... For the State

The learned advocates appearing for the respective parties have concluded their arguments.

List the matter as 'For Orders' in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 20th November, 2025 as fixed at 1.00 p.m.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)

(Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)