

03.12.2025
Item No.04
Court No.11
Avijit Mitra

**FMA 1219 of 2025
with
IA No.CAN 1 of 2025**

**Abhishek Mistry
- Versus -
The West Bengal State University & ors.**

Mr. Kumariyoti Tewari, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Prantick Ghosh,
Ms. Samriddhi Nayak,
Mr. Anuruddha Tewari,
Mr. Amrit Sinha
.....for the appellant
Mr. Santanu Kumar Mitra, Sr. Govt. Adv.,
Mr. Amartya Paul
.....for the University

In course of hearing, Mr. Tewari, learned senior advocate appearing for the appellant has placed reliance upon an order dated 15th September, 2023 passed by the learned single Judge in WPA 28203 of 2017 considering the Criminal Investigation Department's report filed before the Court on 23rd August, 2023.

Mr. Tewari prays for an accommodation today to produce the said report.

In view thereof, list the matter for further consideration in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 11th December, 2025.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)

