

11.12.2025
Item No.07
Court No.11
KCP

**FMA 1219 of 2025
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2025**

**Abhishek Mistry
- Versus -
The West Bengal State University & Ors.**

Mr. Kumar Jyoti Tewari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prantick Ghosh,
Ms. Samriddhi Nayak,
Mr. Prasad Bhattacharyya,
Ms. Shrawani Ghosh,
Mr. Anjan Sinha.

...for the appellant

Mr. Santanu Kumar Mitra,
Mr. Amartya Pal,
Ms. Mahek Jaiswal.

...for the State University

Pursuant to our earlier order, Mr. Tewari, learned senior advocate appearing for the appellant has placed before us the Criminal Investigation Department's enquiry report. Let the same, as produced, be kept on record. A copy of the same has been handed over to Mr. Mitra, learned advocate appearing for the University.

List the matter for further consideration in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 22nd December, 2025.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)