

05.03.2026
Item No.32
Court No.11
Avijit Mitra

**FMA 1219 of 2025
with
IA No.CAN 1 of 2025**

**Abhishek Mistry
- Versus -
The West Bengal State University & ors.**

Mr. Kumarjyoti Tewari, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Prantick Ghosh,
Mr. Aniruddh Tewari,
Mr. Amrit Singh,
Mr. Prasad Bhattacharyya
.....for the appellant
Mr. Santanu Kumar Mitra, Sr. Govt. Adv.,
Mr. Amartya Pal,
Ms. Mahek Jaiswal
.....for the University

The learned advocates appearing for the respective
parties have concluded their arguments.

Judgment reserved.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)