

01.04.2026
Item No.01
Court No.11
KCP

FMA 1219 of 2025

Abhishek Mistry
- Versus -
The West Bengal State
University & Ors.

Mr. Amrit Sinha
...for the Appellant

Mr. Santanu Kumar Mitra, Sr. Govt. Adv.
Mr. Amartya Pal
Mr. Mahek Jaiswal
...for the University

By reason of a typographical error in the cause title of the judgment dated 25th March, 2026, the surname of the appellant has been erroneously incorporated as “Maity” in place and stead of “Mistry”.

Office is directed to incorporate necessary correction in the judgment dated 25th March, 2026.

The other part of the said judgment shall remain unaltered.

All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)